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Institute Name: COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, CHERTHALA

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 270 270 270 270
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 48 48

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4Years 263 319 582 581 1 0 59 401 40 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 1 (N 12 12 0 0 3 6 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of Nc
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates sel
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Hig
time

(2012-13) 270 230 (2013-14) 32 (2015-16) 135 31 300000 (three lakh 5
only)

(2013-14) 270 212 (2014-15) 27 (2016-17) 137 31 250000 (two lakh 1
fifty thousand)

(2014-15) 270 221 (2015-16) 11 (2017-18) 120 54 225000 (two lakh 2
twenty five thousand
only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 48 48 (2015-16) 38

(2015-16) 48 22 (2016-17) 22

(2016-17) 48 14 (2017-18) 14

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed

0 0 (Zero) 0

6 300000 (three lakh only) 2

0 0 (Zero) 0

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
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1181116 (Eleven lakh eighty one th
ousand one hundred and sixteen)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

48825817 (Four crore eight eight la
khs twenty five thousand eight hun
dred and seventeen)

1199654 (Eleven lakhs ninety nine t
housand six hundred and fifty fou
r

2684100 (Twenty six lakhs eighty fo
ur thousand one hundred)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

983832 (Nine lakhs eighty three th
ousand eight hundred and thirty t
WO)

680333 (Six lakhs eighty thousand t

hree hundred and thiry three)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

39632107 (Three crore ninety six la
khs thirty two thousand one hundr
ed and seven)

1417043 (Fourteen lakhs seventee
n thosand forty three)

3010061 (Thirty lakhs ten thousand
sixty one)

2015

Utilised 4

1625609 (Sixteen |
thousand six hunc

2941918 (Twenty r
ne thousand nine
hteen)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

37864943 (Three ¢
lakhs sixty four thc
dred and forty thr

2482520 (Twenty f
wo thousand five t
nty)

56159 (Fifty six thc
red and fifty nine)
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IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017

2017-18

0

Zero

2017-18

0

Zero

2016

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015

2015-1

Zero

2015-1

Zero

Yes, more than 40¢
buildings

No

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?

Srno Name Age Designation Gender

1 Manju K 43 Assistant Female
Professor

2 Jibi John 46  Associate Female
Professor
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Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience (In
Months)

247

283

Is Associated

Last Year

No

No

institution?

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

Joining
Date

14-07-
2016

14-07-
2016

Leaving
Date
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
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Joyce Jose

Murali Mohanan

Ruby Jose

Smitha S

LEENAT TIMOTHY

Dr Mini M G

Jisy Raju

Anjana Devi

Tintu Sebastian

ANJALI SURESH

Deepa Francis

Swetha Saira

Appoose

Kannadas P K

Remya S

ASWATHY V SHAJI

Sarakutty K J

Neeba George

Sreedhu T Sasi

P M Laghima

Janu R Panicker

Mohammed llyas

H

Mitty George

ANJU THOMAS

Priyakumar TN

Anima R

27

50

27

34

55

51

28

47

28

29

29

27

40

33

29

47

29

31

a2

32

40

39

28

49

28

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.Tech

28

242

24

228

345

30

242

24

158

107

24

286

24

156

127

178

142

28

262

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

04-07-
2016

05-11-
2016

04-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

25-03-
1991

22-09-
2015

17-08-
2016

15-07-
2016

05-07-
2016

20-09-
2016

16-08-
2017

01-08-
2017

26-08-
2015

17-11-
2009

01-08-
2017

13-08-
2011

28-07-
2016

01-08-
2017

01-05-
2017

14-12-
2009

25-08-
2006

14-07-
2016

04-07-
2016

27-07-
2006

04-08-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

31-05-
2017

30-04-
2018

18-06-
2018

28-06-
2018

02-08-
2017

13-01-
2017

30-04-
2018

417
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
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Reshma S Babu

Ansal Basheer

Sumitha Mathew

Rejin Joseph

Sreekumar K

ASHIDA

MUHAMMED M

Mahesh V Kumar

Joshy Joseph

Meera AV

Greeshma N Gopal

Anitha M A

Jagadeesh Kumar

P

Swathy Sebastian

DEEPA S DEV

Meera Panicker P

R

Daina Shaji

Jayadas CK

Alphonsa KA

Dr RajeshV G

Santhi krishna M S

JYOTHI ZACHARIAH

Surumi Backer

Jayakrishnan R

Dr Preetha

Theresa Joy

Jasleena C

26

26

46

36

a2

29

26

45

31

37

39

43

26

29

29

29

45

29

49

29

28

26

26

a4

36

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

26

239

154

202

24

246

93

104

142

226

298

28

286

28

270

106

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-07-
2017

02-08-
2017

15-09-
2015

09-03-
2006

01-08-
2006

25-07-
2016

07-08-
2017

27-09-
1999

01-08-
2017

17-11-
2009

02-11-
2006

14-07-
2016

29-07-
2016

04-08-
2016

16-08-
2017

07-08-
2017

03-02-
2016

04-07-
2016

23-06-
2015

25-07-
2016

08-07-
2016

01-08-
2017

01-08-
2017

14-07-
2016

18-02-
2011

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

31-05-
2017

30-04-
2018

18-06-
2018

11-06-
2018
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
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Josna Jose

Radha

Balakrishnan

Shaija P

APARNA DEVI PS

Athira Vijay

Jeshmol P |

Marina Crompton

Richu Norman

Jaya John

Karthika

Venugopal

Sabah VS

Pradeep M

Reju John

Joseph George KN

Lekshmi Suresh

Judith Mishal P

Akila K]

Meera Thampi

Dr Shouri PV

Jimmy John

Sindhu S

Reshma Ramesh

Priya R

Malu Raj

27

46

43

44

27

27

29

24

31

27

27

51

43

45

28

32

25

34

47

40

47

28

28

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

28

214

256

265

330

120

242

246

180

252

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-07-
2016

23-12-
2010

12-07-
2001

18-06-
1999

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

06-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

08-08-
2018

22-06-
2018

14-05-
2018

20-06-
2018

09-08-
2018

09-08-
2018

09-08-
2018

09-08-
2018

14-06-
2018

22-06-
2018

04-07-
2018

02-08-
2018

03-08-
2018

02-08-
2018

30-04-
2018

28-06-
2018
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